1
dc1878af
DEMO MANUAL DC1878A
Description
LTC3789EGN
8V to 75VIN Buck/Boost
DC/DC Converter
Demonstration circuit 1878A features the LTC3789EGN,

 (V
)
14
12
8
10
6
4
2
0
9
dc1878af
DEMO MANUAL DC1878A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
1 1 CC1 CAP, 0603 470pF 10% 50V NPO AVX 06035A471KAT
2 1 CC2 CAP, 0603 0.01µF 10% 50V X7R AVX 06035C103KAT2A
3 0 CF1, C31, C32, C37, CF CAP, 0603 OPTION OPTION
4 0 CIN1, COUT11, CIN11, COUT21, CIN21 CAP, OPTION OPTION
5 1 CIN2 CAP, 150µF 100V ELEC SUN ELEC. 100ME150AX
6 1 COUT1 CAP, 330µF 20% 16V OSCON SUN ELECT. 16SEP330M+T
7 0 COUT2 CAP, 330µF 20% 16V OSCON OPTION SUN ELECT. 16SEP330M+T OPTION
8 1 CSS CAP, 0603 4700pF 10% 50V X7R AVX 06035C472KAT2A
9 2 C1,C2 CAP, 1210 22µF 10% 25V X5R MURATA GRM32ER61E226KE15L
10 0 C3, C21, C23, C25, C27, C28 CAP, 1210 OPTION OPTION
11 1 C4 CAP, 0603 0.22µF 10% 25V X7R AVX 06033C224KAT2A
12 3 C5, C6, C9 CAP, 1210 2.2µF 10% 100V X7R MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35L
13 0 C7, C8, C29, C30, C33 CAP, 1210 2.2µF 10% 100V X7R OPTION MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35L OPTION
14 1 C10 CAP, 0603 4.7µF 20% 6.3V X5R TAIYO YUDEN JMK 107 BJ457MA-T
15 1 C11 CAP, 0603 33pF 10% 50V NPO AVX 06035A330KAT2A
16 0 C12, C13 CAP, 1206 OPTION OPTION
17 3 C14, C16, C26 CAP, 0603 0.1µF 10% 50V X7R AVX 06035C104KAT2A
18 1 C15 CAP, 0805 1µF 20% 16V X5R AVX 0805YD105MAT2A
19 1 C17 CAP, 0603 1nF 10% 50V COG AVX 06035A102KAT2A
20 2 C18, C20 CAP, 1206 10µF 20% 10V X7R AVX 1206ZC106MAT2A
21 2 C19, C24 CAP, 0603 1µF 20% 16V X7R AVX 0603YC105MAT2A
22 1 C22 CAP, 0603 0.22µF 20% 16V X7R TAIYO YUDEN EMK107BJ224MA
23 0 C34 CAP, 0603 0.1µF 10% 50V X7R OPTION AVX 06035C104KAT2A OPTION
24 0 C35 CAP, 0603 47nF 10% 25V X7R OPTION AVX 06033C473KAT2A OPTION
25 0 C36 CAP, 1210 47µF 10% 10V X7R OPTION MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15L OPTION
26 3 D2, D9, D12 DIODE, SWITCHING,  200mW, SOT23 DIODES INC. BAS16
27 0 D3, D10, D11 DIODE, OPTION SOT-23 OPTION
28 2 D4, D14 DIODE, SWITCHING,  350mW, SOT23 DIODES INC. BAS21

39 0 L2 IND, 22µH OPTION TDK VLF10040T-220M2R5 OPTION
40 4 MH1, MH2, MH3, MH4 STANDOFF, SNAP ON KEYSTONE_8834
10
dc1878af
DEMO MANUAL DC1878A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
41 1 Q1 XSTR, FDC2512 N-CHANNEL MOSFET FAIRCHILD FDC2512
42 1 Q2 XSTR, MOSFET N-CHANNEL 100V VISHAY SiR870DP
43 2 Q3, Q5 XSTR, MOSFET N-CHANNEL 20V VISHAY SiR496DP-T1-GE3
44 1 Q4 XSTR, MOSFET N-CHANNEL 100V VISHAY SiR882DP
45 1 Q6 XSTR, SMALL SIGNAL NPN SOT-23 DIODES INC. MMBTA42-7
46 0 Q8, Q13 XSTR, MOSFET N-CHANNEL 20V OPTION VISHAY SiR496DP-T1-GE3 OPTION
47 1 Q9 XSTR, SMALL SIGNAL PNP SOT-23 DIODES INC. MMBTA92-7
48 0 Q14, Q15 XSTR, MOSFET N-CHANNEL 100V OPTION VISHAY SiR882DP OPTION
49 1 RC RES, 0603 14.7kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060314K7FKEA
50 1 RFB1 RES, 0603 113kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603113KFKEA
51 1 RFB2 RES, 0603 8.06kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW06038K06FKEA
52 1 R1 RES, 0805 5.6Ω 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW08055R60FKNEA
53 1 R2 RES, 3720 0.01Ω 2% 1W THIN FILM RECH. RL3720WT-R010-F
54 3 R3, R4, R44 RES, 0603 100Ω 5% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603100RJNEA
55 1 R5 RES, 0805 4.7Ω 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW08054R70FKNEA
56 8 R6, R11, R16, R21, R25, R27, R32, R50 RES, 0603 0Ω JUMPER VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA
57 3 R7, R15, R20 RES, 0603 100kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603100KFKEA
58 2 R8, R26 RES, 0603 10Ω 5% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060310R0JNEA
59 2 R9, R10 RES, 0603 1kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW06031K00FKEA
60 0 R12, R19, R22, R23, R33-R36, R51 RES, 0603 OPTION OPTION
61 2 R13, R14 RES, 0603 154kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW0603154KFKEA
62 0 R17 RES, 0805 0Ω JUMPER OPTION VISHAY CRCW08050000Z0EA OPTION
63 1 R18 RES, 3720 0.012Ω 2% 1W THIN FILM TECH. RL3720WT-R012-F
64 1 R24 RES, 0603 10kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060310K0FKEA
65 0 R28, R29 RES, 1206 OPTION OPTION
66 1 R30 RES, 1206 64.9kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW120664K9FKEA
67 1 R31 RES, 0603 12.1kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060312K1FKEA
68 1 R37 RES, 0603 14kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060314K0FKEA
69 1 R38 RES, 1206 220kΩ 5% 1/4W VISHAY CRCW1206220KJNEA
70 1 R39 RES, 1206 100kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW1206100KFKEA
71 1 R40 RES, 0603 22.1kΩ 1% 1/10W YAGEO RC0603FR-0722KIL
72 1 R41 RES, 0603 1.58kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW06031K58FKEA
73 1 R42 RES, 0603 10Ω 1% 1/8W VISHAY CRCW060310R0FKEA
74 1 R43 RES, 1206 0.30Ω 1% 1/8W IRC LR1206LF-01-R300-F
75 1 R45 RES, 0603 24.9kΩ 1% 1/10W NIC NRC06F2492TRF
76 2 R46, R47 RES, 0603 33.2kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW060333K2FKEA
77 1 R48 RES, 0603 5.6kΩ 1% 1/10W VISHAY CRCW06035K49FKEA
78 0 R49, R55, R56 RES, 0603 0Ω JUMPER OPTION VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA OPTION
79 0 R52 RES, 0603 2MΩ 1% 1/10W OPTION VISHAY CRCW06032M00FKEA OPTION
80 0 R53 RES, 0603 102kΩ 1% 1/10W  OPTION VISHAY CRCW0603102KFKEA OPTION
81 0 R54 RES, 0603 11.3kΩ 1% 1/10W  OPTION VISHAY CRCW060311K3FKEA OPTION
82 4 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP7 TURRET MILL-MAX 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
11
dc1878af
DEMO MANUAL DC1878A